JAMES M. INHOFE OKLAHOMA

WASHINGTON OFFICE 205 RUSSELL SENATE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20510-3603 (202) 224-4721

TULSA OFFICE 1924 SOUTH UTICA, SUITE 530 TULSA, OK 74104 (918) 748–5111

OKLAHOMA CITY OFFICE 3817 Northwest Expressway, Suite 780 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73112 (405) 208–8841

United States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510-3603

COMMITTEES:

ARMED SERVICES
RANKING MEMBER

ENVIRONMENT AND PUBLIC WORKS

SMALL BUSINESS AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP

INTELLIGENCE EX OFFICIO

May 25, 2022

The Honorable Patty Murray Chair Subcommittee on Labor, Health and Human Services, and Education, and Related Agencies Committee on Appropriations United States Senate Washington, D.C. 20510 The Honorable Roy Blunt Ranking Member Subcommittee on Labor, Health and Human Services, and Education, and Related Agencies Committee on Appropriations United States Senate Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chair Murray and Ranking Member Blunt:

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2023 Labor, Health and Human Services, and Education, and Related Agencies Appropriations Act, 2023, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

Please do not hesitate to contact my office with any additional questions.

Sincerely,

James M. Inhofe United States Senator